

M.A.C.C. 01 / 2023
(C.N.R. - WBHG05-000405-2023)

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy
(J.O. Code - WB00914)

Order No. 23 dtd. 18.12.2024

Hazirah is filed on behalf of the claimant No. 1 and claimant No. 2.

Today is fixed for S.R. and A.D. of O.P. No. 2.

No S.R. and A.D. is received.

Claimant No. 1 is directed to take steps upon O.P. No. 2 by both ways.

It appears from the record that vide order No. 21 dated 24.04.2024 the O.C., Chanditala P.S. was directed to submit accident information report in connection with Chanditala P.S. Case No. 309/2019 dated 13.07.2019 under sections 427/279/304 of I.P.C. in Form No. 54 in accordance with law by the next date fixed. But till date O.C., Chanditala P.S. has not complied with the direction of the court.

O.C., Chanditala P.S. is directed to be personally present before the court and explain why the direction of the court vide order No. 21 dated 24.04.2024 has not been complied as yet.

Let a copy of this order along with the copy of the order No. 21 dated 24.04.2024 be sent to the O.C., Chanditala P.S. for strict compliance.

Fix **21.01.2025** for personal appearance of O.C., Chanditala P.S. and fresh steps upon O.P. No. 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)
Judge, M.A.C.T.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)
Judge, M.A.C.T.-cum-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Serampore,