

M.A.C.C. 01 / 2023
(C.N.R. - WBHG05-000405-2023)

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy
(J.O. Code - WB00914)
Order No. 26 dtd. 23.04.2025

Claimant Nos. 1 and 2 file their respective hazirah. O.P. No. 1 filed hazirah through Ld. Advocate.

Claimants did not take fresh steps upon O.P. No. 2.

Ld. Advocate for the claimants submitted that O.C., Chanditala P.S. had been directed to send the insurance policy of the offending vehicle bearing registration No. WB-02AK/4124 and the driving license of the driver of the offending vehicle but the same has not been sent as yet. That necessary direction be given to the O.C., Chanditala P.S.

Considered submission of Ld. Advocate.

It appears that vide order No. 24 dated 21.01.2025, the O.C., Chanditala P.S. was directed to send the insurance policy of the offending vehicle bearing registration No. WB-02AK/4124 and the driving license of the driver of the offending vehicle, but said order has not been complied yet.

The O.C., Chanditala P.S. is strictly directed to comply the order No. 24 dated 21.01.2025.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of order No. 24 dated 21.01.2025 be sent to the O.C., Chanditala P.S. for compliance.

Claimants are directed to take fresh step upon O.P. No. 2 by both ways. To **24.07.2025** for compliance by O.C., Chanditala P.S. and fresh step upon O.P. No. 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)
Judge, M.A.C.T.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)
Judge, M.A.C.T.-cum-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Serampore,